Technical specifications
Electrical
Maximum continuous operating voltage: Y2, 300VAC (EN132400) / 300VAC (UL1283)
Y4, 130VAC (EN132400) / 130VAC (UL1283)
Typical operating voltage: 48VDC
Operating frequency: dc to 60Hz
Rated currents: 65 to 100A @ 600C (UL1977/UL1283)
High potential test voltage for capacitors: Y2, 3000VDC for 2 sec

@ 60°C Y2/Y4 (EN, UL) busbar threaded busbar threaded female connector***
[A] [nF] [kg]
AFC 065-F(X)/B0600 65 600 Y4 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 065 type
AFC 065-F(X)/B0470 65 470 Y4 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 065 type
AFC 065-F(X)/A0220 65 220 Y2 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 065 type
AFC 065-F(X)/A0100 65 100 Y2 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 065 type
AFC 100-F(X)/B0600 100 600 Y4 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 100 type
AFC 100-F(X)/B0470 100 470 Y4 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 100 type
AFC 100-F(X)/A0220 100 220 Y2 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 100 type
AFC 100-F(X)/A0100 100 100 Y2 A B 0.26 0.3 AFC 100 type
Filter/connector selection table
Female connector Current rating* Termination Weight Wire size or length
@ 60°C
[A] [kg]
AFC 065-PC/6AWG 65 Crimp 0.08 6 AWG for 6 AWG crimp barrel
AFC 065-PC/M16 65 Crimp 0.08 M16 for 16mm2 crimp barrel
AFC 100-PC/4AWG 100 Crimp 0.08 4 AWG for 4 AWG crimp barrel
AFC 100-PC/M35 100 Crimp 0.08 M35 for 35mm2 crimp barrel
AFC 100-PC/M25 100 Crimp 0.08 M25 for 25mm2 crimp barrel
AFC 065-PE/020 65 Wiring kit **** 020 for 2 AWG by 2 meter wiring kit
AFC 065-PE/030 65 Wiring kit **** 030 for 2 AWG by 3 meter wiring kit
AFC 065-PE/050 65 Wiring kit **** 050 for 2 AWG by 5 meter wiring kit
AFC 100-PE/020 100 Wiring kit **** 020 for 2 AWG by 2 meter wiring kit
AFC 100-PE/030 100 Wiring kit **** 030 for 2 AWG by 3 meter wiring kit
AFC 100-PE/050 100 Wiring kit **** 050 for 2 AWG by 5 meter wiring kit
Busbar contact ordering no. 2-8486G1
* For higher currents please refer to the AFC 150 and AFC 250 datasheet.
** To compile a complete part number, please replace the “(X)” with the required termination A or B.
*** Please select the matching female connector from the list below.